F3 / 4 / EN / 6
KSF Filter
Contents · Description
2
Description ____________________________________ 2
KSF Filter _____________________________________ 3
Connecting Spigot______________________________ 4
Arrangement of Housings _______________________ 5

Filter installation single row Filter installation double row
A B C D E F G H J K L M
Order Example
F 7 7 1 K 0 33 x
F 3 7 3 C 2 3
F 7 0 2 E 1 03 x
F 3 9 0 C 2 4
Housing size and combination: KSF Filter housing for filter cell 610 x 610 x 292 mm F373
with pre-filter section (see page 3 “Selection Table”
Sheet steel components with decontaminable powder coating
RAL7001. Stainless steel clamping device (see Page 3 “Construction”) 2
Without service board, with leak test device
for filter cell (see page 3 “Filter Housing Design”) 3
Pair of connecting spigots for filter unit
with filter cells 610 x 610 mm (see below) F390
Inlet or outlet side as per layout on page 4
3 housings side by side, single row (see below) CHousing arrangement:
Surface finish:
Order number for filter housing
Equipment:
Spigot size:
Spigot arrangement:
(Quantities depend on number of filter housings)
Order number for pair of connecting spigots
Order number for pre-filter cells
Order number for particulate filter cells
�
Pre-filter Cells Activated Carbon Filter Cells
Filter Medium F706 F757 F759Trox-o-fil
F702
Filter Media Data
6
Cell Type F760
Pre-Filter Cells
Filter Cells with stable wooden frame with Neoprene seal
glued to one side.
Glass fibre media Trox-o-fil F702 wetted with dust binding
agent. The dust binding agent is non-toxic, odourless, non
inflammable and resistant against moisture. Filter class G3
to EN 779.
Filter media F706 – high quality filter media spun fibre
matting from synthetic fibres, self supporting. Filter class F5
to EN 779.
Minipleat Fine Dust inserts F757 or F759 using high quality,
moisture-resistant glass fibre paper, Filter class F7 resp. F9
to EN 779.
Activated Carbon Filter Cells
Activated carbon filters absorb gaseous odours and toxic
substances (e.g. body odours, food odours, smoke) from
the atmosphere, and hydrocarbons, traces of inorganic
compounds etc. from the ambient air.
The filter cells are manufactured from impregnated, moisture
resistant, chipboard frames, which are securely fixed in
“wedge” formations. All cells have neoprene seals on one
side.
Filter class to
EN 7791) G3 F5 F7 F9
Average
synthetic
dust weight
arrestance in % 86 96 – –
Average
atmospheric
dust spot
efficiency in % 30 47 85 95
Initial pressure
differential
at rated
volume flow in Pa 40 160 140 180
Temperature
stability in ˚C to 100 to 100 to 80 to 80
Dimensions
W x H x D in mm 305 x 610 x 47 305 x 610 x 60